ATTACHMENT "1"

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the City Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings</u>, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode</u> to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

On February 22, 2022, by Resolution No. 2022-23, the City Council adopted a Notification of Intent to Comply (NOIC) with SB 1383 regulations and authorized staff to submit the NOIC to CalRecycle for approval.

On February 22, 2022, by Resolution No. 2022-25, the City Council adopted the City of Brentwood Strategic Plan FY 2022/23 – 2023/24 and directed staff to incorporate strategic plan costs into the Operating and CIP Budgets, as well as in the City's tenyear General Fund Fiscal Model, which includes the Organics Management strategic initiative.

On June 28, 2022, by Resolution No. 2022-85, the City Council adopted the FY 2022/23 – 2026/27 Capital Improvement Program, which includes the Solid Waste Organics Diversion Project, CIP Project No. 542-54021.

On November 08, 2022, by Resolution No. 2022-142, the City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a MOU between the City of Brentwood and Anaergia Services, LLC, to investigate the feasibility of a project to develop a high diversion organics operating facility that would be used to comply with the City's obligations related to the organic waste disposal requirements associated with SB 1383.

On January 23, 2024, by Resolution No. 2024-08, the City Council authorized the City Manager or Designee to execute an agreement between the City and W.M. Lyles Co., to design and construct a high diversion organics operating facility.

On April 23, 2024, by Resolution No. 2024-43, the City Council approved the contract documents and authorized the City Manager or his designee to execute an agreement with Robertson-Bryan, Inc., for environmental compliance services for the Solid Waste Organics Diversion Project, CIP Project No. 542-54021.